http://www.nccoa.org
1300 Hunt Street
Newberry, SC 29108

Newberry County Council on Aging

2015 Annual Agency Profile

Program Manager: Mr. David Gray Jr

803-737-0738

General Information

Service Consumption
52,275 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied
460,969 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
25,417 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$870,234 Total Operating Expenses

Database Information
NTDID: 4R07-41022
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit

Operation Characteristics
Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Servic
Directly
Mode Operated
Commuter Bus 2
Demand Response 16
Total 18

Performance Measures

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $37,277 4.3%

Local Funds $167,400 19.2%

State Funds $189,363 21.8%

Federal Assistance $454,182 52.2%

Other Funds $22,012 2.5%

Total Operating Funds Expended $870,234 100.0%

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

State Funds $0

Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Characteristics

e
Purchased Operating
Transportation Expenses Fare Revenues
- $215,941 $28,638
- $654,293 $8,639
- $870,234 $37,277

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile
Commuter Bus $3.36
Demand Response $1.65
Total $1.89

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Agency

Total
0.12

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
$105.44

$28.00

$34.24

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile:

Agency Total

$1.00

—

0.10

$0.80

0.08
0.06

$0.60

$0.40 0.04

0.02

$0.20

0.00

$0.00
14

14

Mode

Uses of Capital
Funds

$0

$0

$0

Commuter Bus
Demand Response

Total

Operating Funding Sources

52.2%

Annual Unlinked Trips
11,833
40,442
52,275

Operating Expenses per
Unlinked Passenger Trip
$18.25
$16.18
$16.65

2.5%

19.2%

21.8%

Annual Vehicle Revenue
Miles

64,296

396,673

460,969

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Annual Vehicle Revenue
Hours

2,048

23,369

25,417

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour


http://www.nccoa.org/

