Newberry, SC 29108

14

15

Gener		Financial Information							
		Sources of Operating Funds Expended					Operating Funding Sources		
		Fa	re Revenues	\$37,277	4.3%				
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$167,400	19.2%				
52,275 Annual	Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		21.8%			2.5%	
		Federa	al Assistance	\$454,182	52.2%				
Service Supplied			Other Funds		2.5%		52.2%	4.3%	
460,969 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 25,417 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating	Total Operating Funds Expended		100.0%				
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)		Source	Sources of Capital Funds Expended					19.2%	
\$870,234 Total Operating Expenses			Fare Revenues						
			Local Funds	\$0					
Database Information			State Funds						
NTDID: 4R07-41022		Federa	Federal Assistance						
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit			Other Funds						
		Total Capita	Funds Expended	\$0				21.8%	
			Mod	al Characterist	ics				
<b>Operation Characteristics</b>	S								
	Vehicles O at Maximum								
Mode	Directly Operated	Purchased Transportation	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues		Uses of Capital Funds	Annual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
Commuter Bus	2		\$215,941	\$28,638		\$0	11,833	64,296	2,048
Demand Response	16	-	\$654,293	\$8,639		\$0	40,442	396,673	23,369
Total	18		\$870,234	\$37,277		\$0	52,275	460,969	25,417
Performance Measures									
	S(	Service Efficiency					Service Effectiveness		
	Operating Expenses p		g Expenses per				Operating Expenses per	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode		Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour			Mo		Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Commuter Bus	\$3.3		\$105.44			nmuter Bus	\$18.25	0.2	5.8
Demand Response	\$1.6		\$28.00		Demand Response		\$16.18	0.1	1.7
Total	\$1.8	20	\$34.24		Tot	ol	\$16.65	0.1	2.1

Den	hand Response	\$1.65	\$28.00	Demand Response	
Tota	al	\$1.89	\$34.24	Total	
\$1.00 \$0.80 \$0.60 \$0.40	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Agency Total	Unlinked Pas	senger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Agency Total		
\$0.20 \$0.00		0.02			

15

14